
	Table 1: Patient Characteristics
	
	
	

	 
	Placebo
	Std Dev
	Patch
	 

	Age
	56.8
	10.3
	62.4
	16.4

	BMI
	33.6
	8.5
	31.7
	7.3

	Race
	White
	94.80%
	80%

	
	African american
	5.20%
	20%

	Smoking
	Current
	16%
	20%

	
	Former
	26%
	50%

	
	Never
	58%
	30%

	Indication for PNE
	Urge incontinence
	79%
	90%

	
	Retention
	5%
	0%

	
	Fecal incontinence
	16%
	10%





